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Name: Club Grade Score 1 Score 2 
Total 
Score 

Allison Archer Te Puke  M 191.08 194.07 385.15 

Bayley Rowe (R) Tauranga  M 190.08 195.13 385.21 

Peter Neilson Pauatahanui  M 195.10 192.07 387.17 

Dave Miller Te Awamutu  M 194.08 195.14 389.22 

Paul Crimp Martinborough  M 195.09 195.09 390.18 

Roy Herbison Tauranga  M 197.11 194.09 391.20 

Brittany Turner Pauatahanui  M 194.10 197.10 391.20 

Owen Bennett Tauranga  M 198.10 195.08 393.18 

Stephanie McNair Dannevirke  M 194.08 199.10 393.18 

Robbie McNair Dannevirke  M 196.12 198.07 394.19 

Martin Hunt Rongotea  M 195.11 199.13 394.24 

Tony Beaver Poroutawhao  M 196.13 199.12 395.25 

Neil Kinsey 
Wellington 

Central  M 197.11 200.09 397.20 

Grant Taylor Poroutawhao  M 198.09 199.13 397.22 

Pratik Tailor 
South 

Wellington  M 198.11 199.15 397.26 

Dave Fake Oaonui  M 198.14 200.10 398.24 

Ryan Taylor Poroutawhao  M 200.13 198.13 398.26 

Janet Hunt Rongotea  M 199.15 199.19 398.34 

Kevin Turner Pauatahanui A 193.07 191.02 384.09 

Wayne Garlick (R) Wainuiomata A 193.06 191.06 384.12 

Dave Edmonds Bulls A 189.08 197.08 386.16 

David Grain Brooklyn A 194.08 194.06 388.14 

Steve White Martinborough A 194.07 195.10 389.17 

Trevor Jupp Inglewood A 196.11 194.08 390.19 

David Belworthy Wainuiomata A 195.12 197.10 392.22 

Gary Cuff Marton A 196.10 197.13 393.23 

Ruth McNair Dannevirke A 197.14 196.11 393.25 

Bayley Rowe Tauranga A 198.08 196.10 394.18 

Kerry Williams Colyton A 199.14 197.12 396.26 

Tony Bayler Marton A 198.16 198.17 396.33 
Fred de Burgh Marton B 183.02 186.03 369.05 
Dianne Grain Brooklyn B 188.01 189.04 377.05 
Barry Scott Rongotea B 187.05 191.09 378.14 
John Coughlin Pauatahanui B 191.07 189.07 380.14 
Ross Lomas Rongotea B 192.07 191.05 383.12 
Joshua Hayes Bulls B 192.08 191.07 383.15 



Dave Westcott RSA Wanganui B 191.08 192.07 383.15 
Michael Ling Ngaio B 196.12 187.05 383.17 
Luke Sigvertsen Ruahine B 191.11 194.05 385.16 
Colin Dilworth Wainuiomata B 195.07 191.08 386.15 
Jess O'Neill Martinborough B 192.09 194.06 386.15 
Peter Lissington Marton B 194.09 193.09 387.18 
Caley McNair Dannevirke B 193.12 194.06 387.18 
Tony Knight Poroutawhao B 193.08 194.12 387.20 
Jim Dann Marton B 196.05 192.04 388.09 
Taresa Morris Wallingford B 195.10 193.06 388.16 
Max Kinsey Bulls B 195.09 194.07 389.16 
Wayne Garlick Wainuiomata B 192.05 199.09 391.14 
James Gray RSA Wanganui B 197.09 194.06 391.15 
Kevin Williams Ngaio C 169.02 190.05 359.07 
John Mills Marton C 187.04 176.02 363.06 
Liz Taylor Poroutawhao C 188.04 184.06 372.10 
Alex Stephens RSA Wanganui C 192.06 188.04 380.10 
Harry Newrick RSA Wanganui C 190.05 194.07 384.12 
Gayle Reynolds Wallingford D 186.05 177.04 363.09 
Sandie Fletcher Martinborough D 177.02 190.08 367.10 
Alex Sharpe Rongotea D 188.05 183.05 371.10 
Gracie Williams Colyton D 191.05 186.04 377.09 
Gabi Hemsley Ngaio D 194.07 190.04 384.11 

 

Manawatu Indoor Air  2022 
           

 10m Air Rifle Men          
           

 Qualification  1 2 3 4 5 6   
1 Owen Bennett Waikato 101.7 98.5 100.9 101.2 101.4 100.7 604.4  

 

Final 15 
Name: Club Match Score 

Final 1 Final 2 
Final 
Total 

Aggregate 
total 

Ryan Taylor Poroutawhao 398.26 100.07 99.08 199.15 597.41 

Neil Kinsey 
Wellington 

Central 397.20 100.06 100.09 200.15 597.35 
Grant Taylor Poroutawhao 397.22 100.03 99.05 199.08 596.30 

Pratik Tailor 
South 

Wellington 397.26 99.04 98.05 197.09 594.35 
Janet Hunt Rongotea 398.34 97.06 98.05 195.11 593.45 
Tony Beaver Poroutawhao 395.25 99.07 99.08 198.15 593.40 
Tony Bayler Marton 396.33 98.05 98.05 196.10 592.43 
Dave Fake Oaonui 398.24 98.04 96.03 194.07 592.31 
Kerry Williams Colyton 396.26 96.03 99.08 195.11 591.37 
Martin Hunt Rongotea 394.24 97.04 99.06 196.10 590.34 
Bayley Rowe Tauranga 394.18 97.02 97.05 194.07 588.25 
Gary Cuff Marton 393.23 97.02 97.03 194.05 587.28 
Robbie McNair Dannevirke 394.19     0.00 394.19 
Ruth McNair Dannevirke 393.25     0.00 393.25 
Stephanie McNair Dannevirke 393.18     0.00 393.18 



 

Graded Finals 
B Grade  Score 
James Gray RSA Wanganui 198.12 
Wayne Garlick Wainuiomata 197.06 
Max Kinsey Bulls 195.08 
Taresa Morris Wallingford 189.05 

C Grade   
Liz Taylor Poroutawhao 192.06 

Harry Newrick RSA Wanganui 192.04 

Alex Stephens RSA Wanganui 186.05 

D Grade   
Gabi Hemsley Ngaio 194.07 

Gracie Williams Colyton 192.09 

Alex Sharpe Rongotea 189.05 
 

 



North Island Champs Handicap Pairs      
 Name Grade Handicap Score Total Name Grade Handicap Score Total    

1 Wayne Garlick B 9 391.14 400.14 Kerry Williams A 5 396.26 401.26  TOTAL 801.40 
2 Jim Dann B 9 388.09 397.09 Tony Bayler A 5 396.33 401.33  TOTAL 798.42 
3 Peter Lissington B 9 387.18 396.18 Tony Bayler A 5 396.33 401.33  TOTAL 797.51 
4 Wayne Garlick B 9 391.14 400.14 David Belworthy A 5 392.22 397.22  TOTAL 797.36 
5 Harry Newrick C 13 384.12 397.12 James Gray B 9 391.15 400.15  TOTAL 797.27 
6 Tony Beaver M 1 395.25 396.25 Ryan Taylor M 1 398.26 399.26  TOTAL 795.51 
7 Colin Dilworth B 9 386.15 395.15 Wayne Garlick B 9 391.14 400.14  TOTAL 795.29 
8 Janet Hunt M 1 398.34 399.34 Martin Hunt M 1 394.24 395.24  TOTAL 794.58 
9 Tony Beaver M 1 395.25 396.25 Grant Taylor M 1 397.22 398.22  TOTAL 794.47 
10 Kerry Williams A 5 396.26 401.26 Gracie Williams D 16 377.09 393.09  TOTAL 794.35 
11 Ruth McNair A 5 393.25 398.25 Robbie McNair M 1 394.19 395.19  TOTAL 793.44 
12 Jim Dann B 9 388.09 397.09 Peter Lissington B 9 387.18 396.18  TOTAL 793.27 
13 Roy Herbison M 1 391.20 392.20 Bayley Rowe A 5 394.18 399.18  TOTAL 791.38 
14 Luke Sigvertsen B 9 385.16 394.16 Taresa Morris B 9 388.16 397.16  TOTAL 791.32 
15 Stephanie McNair M 1 393.18 394.18 Caley McNair B 9 387.18 396.18  TOTAL 790.36 
16 Roy Herbison M 1 391.20 392.20 Owen Bennett M 1 393.18 394.18  TOTAL 786.38 
17 Paul Crimp M 1 390.18 391.18 Steve White A 5 389.17 394.17  TOTAL 785.35 
18 Liz Taylor C 13 372.10 385.10 Ryan Taylor M 1 398.26 399.26  TOTAL 784.36 
19 Liz Taylor C 13 372.10 385.10 Grant Taylor M 1 397.22 398.22  TOTAL 783.32 
20 Dave Edmonds A 5 386.16 391.16 Joshua Hayes B 9 383.15 392.15  TOTAL 783.31 
21 Martin Hunt M 1 394.24 395.24 Alex Sharpe D 16 371.10 387.10  TOTAL 782.34 
22 Kevin Turner A 5 384.09 389.09 Brittany Turner M 1 391.20 392.20  TOTAL 781.29 
23 Peter Neilson M 1 387.17 388.17 Brittany Turner M 1 391.20 392.20  TOTAL 780.37 
24 Dianne Grain B 9 377.05 386.05 David Grain A 5 388.14 393.14  TOTAL 779.19 
25 Sandie Fletcher D 16 367.10 383.10 Jess O'Neill B 9 386.15 395.15  TOTAL 778.25 

 

 

 



North Island Champs Open Teams    

 Club Name Score Name Score Name Score TOTAL 
1 Poroutawhao Tony Beaver 395.25 Grant Taylor 397.22 Ryan Taylor 398.26 1190.73 

2 Dannevirke Ruth McNair 393.25 
Stephanie 

McNair 
393.18 Robbie McNair 394.19 1180.62 

3 Marton Jim Dann 388.09 Gary Cuff 393.23 Tony Bayler 396.33 1177.65 
4 Rongotea # 1 Martin Hunt 394.24 Janet Hunt 398.34 Barry Scott 378.14 1170.72 
5 Tauranga Bayley Rowe (RE) 385.21 Roy Herbison 391.20 Owen Bennett 393.18 1169.59 
6 Wainuiomata Colin Dilworth 386.15 Wayne Garlick 391.14 David Belworthy 392.22 1169.51 
7 Rongotea # 2 Martin Hunt 394.24 Janet Hunt 398.34 Alex Sharpe 371.10 1163.68 
8 Pauatahanui Brittany Turner 391.20 Kevin Turner 384.09 Peter Neilson 387.17 1162.46 
9 Bulls Dave Edmonds 386.16 Max Kinsey 389.16 Joshua Hayes 383.15 1158.47 

10 RSA Wanganui Harry Newrick 384.12 James Gray 391.15 Alex Stephens 380.10 1155.37 
11 Martinborough Jess O'Neill 386.15 Sandie Fletcher 367.10 Steve White 389.17 1142.42 
12 Ngaio Gabi Hemsley 384.11 Kevin Williams 359.07 Michael Ling 383.17 1126.35 

 


